
University of South Bohemia 

SubContract No. S-000881 

Subcontract 

Amendment 02 

This Subcontract Amendment 02 revises the agreement as follows: The revisions are marked in BOLD. 

Article 2. Period of Performance 

The performance of services described in the Statement of Work shall be performed during the period 
September 20, 2016 through February 28, 2020 unless sooner terminated. 

Article 4. Cost 

UNIVERSITY shall reimburse SUBCONTRACTOR for expenses incurred in the performance of Statement 
ofWork and in an amount not to exceed Fifty-four Thousand, One Hundred and Thirteen U.S. Dollars 

($54,113 Dollars) per the budget incorporated into this agreement as Exhibit C. The amount of $54,113 

includes the original amount of $8,277 released with the original Subcontract and an additional 

amount of$38,765 released with Amendment 1 and $7,071 released with this Amendment 2. The allow 
ability of costs shall be determined in accordance with the NATO Multi-Y ear Proj ects Handbook 
incorporated into this agreement as Exhibit D. It is anticipated that the overall Subaward budget will be 
approximately U.S. $61,944. This amount could change based on the exchange rate at the time ofpayments 
by NATO to UNIVERSITY. UNIVERSITY shall not be Hable for any expenses incurred by 
SUBCONTRACTOR in excess ofthe total amount specified in this Article 4.

SUBCONTRACTOR assumes sole responsibility for reimbursement to UNNERSITY the sum ofmoney 
equivalent to the amount of any expenditures disallowed should UNIVERSITY or NATO rule through audit 
exception or some other appropriate means that expenditures paid to SUBCONTRACTOR were not made in 
compliance with the provisions of this Subcontract. 

Ali other Terms and Conditions remain unchanged: 

UNIVERSITY 

REGENTS OF THE 

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA 

íri:·�;� 
By: �41407D7EA547485 ...

Name: Tim P. Lefort 
Date 3/29/2021 I 1:49 PM PDT

Title: Contract and Grant Analyst 
Address: Office ofResearch 

200 University Office Building 
University of Califomia 
Riverside, Califomia 92521 

SUBCONTRACTOR 

UNIVERSITY 

OF soum BOHEMIA 

prof. PhDr. 

Bohumil 

Digitálně podepsal prof. 
PhDr. Bohumil Jiroušek, 

Dr. 
Datum: 2021.03.18 

By:
Jiroušek, Dr. oa:55:16+01'00' 

Name: prof. PhDr. Bohumil Jiroušek, Dr. 
Date 
Title: rector 
Address: University of South Bohemia 

Branisovska 31a 
370 05 Ceske Budejovice 
Czech Republic 



Certifikát dokončení 

ID obálky: CD3590DBB42D4BEAB288D22278EC1 FAF 

Předmět: Fully Executed amendment 02 S-000881 
Obálka zdroje: 
Stránky dokumentu: 1 

Stránky certifikátu: 2 
AutoNav: Zakázáno 

Razítkováni ID obálky: Zakázáno 

Podpisy: 1 

Iniciály: O 

Časové pásmo: (UTC-08:00) Pacific Time (US & Canada) 

Sledování záznamu 

Stav: Originál 
29.03.2021 13:46:00 

Události podepisující osoby 

 
 

Principal Sponsored Programs Officer 
University of California, Riverside 

Majitel:  
 

Podpis 

-

úroveň zabezpečení: E-mail, Ověi'ení účtu (žádné) Přijetí podpisu: Předem vybraný styl 

Pomocí adresy IP: 107.77.228.41 

Informace o elektronickém záznamu a podpisu: 
Není nabízeno službou DocuSign 

Události podepisující osoby s osobní 

účastí 

Události doručeni editora 

Události doručení agenta 

Události doručení zprostředkovatele 

Události certifikovaného doručení 

Události kopie 

 
 

úroveň zabezpečení: E-mail, Ověření účtu (žádné) 
Informace o elektronickém záznamu a podpisu: 

Není nabízeno službou DocuSign 

Události svědka 

Události notáře 

Události souhrnu obálky 

Obálka odeslána 

Certifikováno a doručeno 

Podpis 

Stav 

Stav 

Stav 

Stav 

Stav 

Zkopírováno 

Podpis 

Podpis 

Stav 

S algoritmem hash/šifrováno 

Zabezpečení zkontrolováno 

� 
811cua10 

Stav: Dokončeno 

Původce obálky: 
Tim LeFort 
100 Phoenix Dr.Suite 111 
Lansing, Ml 48108 

 
Adresa IP: 107.77.228.41 

Lokace: DocuSign 

časová známka 
Odesláno: 29.03.2021 13:46:56 
Zobrazeno: 29.03.2021 13:47:03 
Podepsáno: 29.03.2021 13:49:34 
Podepisováni volnou formou 

Časová známka 

časová známka 

časová známka 

Časová známka 

časová známka 

časová známka 
Odesláno: 29.03.2021 13:49:34 
Zobrazeno: 29.03.2021 23:52:04 

Časová známka 

časová známka 

časové známky 
29.03.2021 13:46:56 

29.03.2021 13:47:03 



µdálosti souhrnu obálky 

Podepisování dokončeno 
Dokončeno 

�latební -události 

Stav 

Zabezpečení zkontrolováno 
Zabezpečení zkontrolováno 

Stav 

Časové známky
29.03.2021 13:49:34 

29.03.2021 13:49:34 

časové známky 






